
The Specs

Model:

Wireless:

Driver Unit:

Impedance:

Sensitivity:

Rated Power:

Charging Hole:

Charging Voltage:

Audio Plug:

Battery:

Working Time:

Phone Talk Time:

Charging Current:

Power Charge:

Microphone:

Transmission Distance:

WARNING:Listening to loud audio for extended periods

of time may damage your hearing permanently.

BT-6085

V5.3

30mm*2

32Ω

75dB or 85dB

10Mw*2

TYPE C

DC 5V

φ3.5mm*2

Rechargeable Lithium-ion

3.7V, 300mAh

24hours @ 50% Volume

22hours

200mA

2-2.5hours

Built-in

32.8ft(10 meters)

Wireless Pairing

After initial Wireless pairing, your headphones will automatically 

connect to the previouslu paired device when turned on.

Press & Hold

for Wireless

Pairing

To pair your headphones to a new device:

1. Disable Wireless on your previously

     connected device.

2. Press and hold the POWER button on your

    headphone for 5 seconds to enter

    Wireless pairing mode. THe LED light on

    your headphones will blink red and blue,

    indicating that pairing mode is active.

3. On the new device you wish to pair,

   search for the Wireless device named

   “BT-6085” and tap to connect.

   pairing.

Button Functions

VOLUME SETTINGS

Toddler Mode(75dB max)

Kids Mode(85dB max)

PREVIOUS/VOLUME-

Press once to play the previous track.

Press hand hold for 2 seconds to decrease volume.   

POWER

Press and hold for 2 seconds to turn on your device.

Press and hold for 5 seconds for Wireless pairing.

Press once to PLAY. Press again to PAUSE .

Press 2x for Siri   / Google Assistant    .

Press 3x for Study Mode / Music Mode.

NEXT/VOLUME+

Press once to play the next track.

Press and hold for 2 seconds to increase volume.

What’s in the Box?

User 

Manual Pouch

B. 1 USB C charging cable

C. 1 user manual

D. 1 audio cable

E. 1 cubitt pouch

A. 1 pair wireless headphones

D

E

Initial Setup

1. Use the included micro USB charging cable to connect your

headphones to a power source and charge your device for 2-2.5 hours.

2. Once your headphones are fully charged, press

and hold the POWER button for 2 seconds until the

indicator light blinks red and blue. Your

headphones are now in pairing mode.

3. On your smartphone or tablet, search for the

Wireless device named “BT-6085”

and tap to connect. A blinking blue indicator light

Charging Port

Press & Hold

to Power On

Answering Phone Calls

Press once to play the previous track.

Press once to play the next track.

Press once to answer a call. Press again to hang up.

Press and hold to reject a call.

PREVIOUS/VOLUME-

POWER

NEXT/VOLUME+

Ports

USB C

Study Mode

Cubitt Link For Music Sharing

    Wireless mode

 Wired mode

3X

3.5mm

3.5mm

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 

for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These 

limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful

interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 

and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 

accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 

occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 

interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 

turning the equipment off and on, the

user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 

following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 

which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to

 the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and;

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes expressly or modifications not approved by the party 

responsible for compliance could

void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for 

an uncontrolled environment .

This transmitter must not be co‐located or operating in conjunction with 

any other antenna or transmitter.

Wireless Kids Headphones

https://manuals.plus/m/ff26dfc52a0c636c096487fd77fdd5c2634fb4ac09e26f5add5b43ca048dccb8


Nota: Este equipo ha sido sometido a pruebas y se ha determinado que 

cumple los límites establecidos para un dispositivo digital de Clase B Clase 

B, de acuerdo con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están 

diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias

interferencias perjudiciales residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede 

irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo 

con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias interferencias en las 

comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que que no se 

produzcan interferencias en una instalación concreta. Si este equipo causa

interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual 

puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo

Se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante 

una o más de las siguientes medidas:

-Reoriente o cambie de lugar la antena receptora.

-Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

-Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito distinto al que 

está conectado el receptor.

-Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experto en radio/TV para obtener

 ayuda.

Este aparato cumple con la parte 15 de las normas FCC. Su funcionamiento 

está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes condiciones:

(1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales, y;(

2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo 

interferencias que puede causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Cualquier cambio expreso o modificación no aprobada por la parte

 responsable del cumplimiento podría anular la autorización del usuario 

para utilizar el equipo.

Declaración de exposición a la radiación de la FCC:

Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación de la FCC 

establecidos para un no controlado.

Este transmisor no debe colocarse ni funcionar junto con ninguna otra 

antena o transmisor. transmisor.

Especificaciones

Modelo:

Inalámbrico:

Unidad del conductor: 

Impedancia: 

Sensibilidad: 

Potencia nominal: 

Puerto de carga: 

Voltaje de carga: 

Conector de audio: 

Batería:

Tiempo de funcionamiento:

Tiempo de conversación telefónica: 

Corriente de carga: 

Carga de energía: 

Micrófono:

 Distancia de transmisión:

ADVERTENCIA: Escuchar audio a un volumen alto durante 

períodos prolongados puede dañar permanentemente tu audición.

BT-6085

V5.3

30mm*2

32Ω

75dB or 85dB

10Mw*2

TYPE C

DC 5V

φ3.5mm*2

Ion de litio recargable

3.7V, 300mAh

24horas @ 50% Volumen

22horas

200mA

2-2.5horas

Incorporado

32.8ft(10 metros)

Emparejamiento inalámbrico

Después del emparejamiento inalámbrico inicial, tus auriculares 

se conectarán automáticamente al dispositivo previamente 

emparejado cuando se enciendan.

Presiona y 

mantén 

presionado 

para el 

emparejamiento

inalámbrico.

Emparejar tus auriculares con un nuevo dispositivo:

1.Desactiva la conexión inalámbrica en tu dispositivo 

previamente conectado.

2.Presiona y mantén presionado el botón de 

ENCENDIDO en tus auriculares durante 5 segundos 

para entrar en el modo de emparejamiento inalámbrico.

La luz LED en tus auriculares parpadeará en rojo 

y azul, indicando que el modo de emparejamiento

está activo.

3.En el nuevo dispositivo que deseas emparejar, 

busca el dispositivo inalámbrico llamado

 "BT-6085" y toca para conectar. 

Una luz azul parpadeante confirmará el 

emparejamiento exitoso.

Funciones de los botones

CONFIGURACION DEL VOLUMEN

Modo para niños pequeños (máx. 75 dB)

Modo para niños (máx. 85 dB)"

ANTERIOR/MENOS VOLUMEN

Presiona una vez para reproducir la pista anterior.

Presiona y mantén presionado durante 2 segundos para 

disminuir el volumen.

ENCENDER

Mantén presionado por 2 segundos para encender tu dispositivo.

Mantén presionado por 4 segundos para apagar tu dispositivo.

Mantén presionado por 5 segundos para el emparejamiento inalámbrico.

Presiona una vez para REPRODUCIR. 

Presiona nuevamente para PAUSAR.
Presione 2 veces para Siri  /Asistente de Google  .

Presione 3 veces para Modo de estudio/Modo de música.

SIGUIENTE/ MAS VOLUMEN
Presiona una vez para reproducir la siguiente pista.
Mantén presionado durante 2 segundos para aumentar el volumen.

Que hay dentro de la caja?

Manual

de 
usuario

A. 1 par de auriculares inalámbricos

B. 1 cable de carga USB C

C. 1 manual del usuario

D. 1 cable de audio

E. 1 bolsa cubitt

Configuración Inicial

1. Utiliza el cable de carga micro USB incluido para conectar tus 

auriculares a una fuente de energía y cargar tu dispositivo 

durante 2-2.5 horas.

2. Una vez que tus auriculares estén completamente 

cargados, presiona y mantén presionado el botón de

ENCENDIDO durante 2 segundos hasta que la luz 

indicadora parpadee en rojo y azul.

Tus auriculares ahora están en modo de emparejamiento.

En tu smartphone o tableta, busca el dispositivo 

inalámbrico llamado "BT-6085" y

toca para conectar. Una luz indicadora azul parpadeante

confirmará el emparejamiento exitoso.

Puerto de carga

Mantén presio-

nado para

encender

Contestando llamadas telefónicas

Presiona una vez para reproducir la pista anterior

Presiona una vez para reproducir la siguiente pista.

Presiona una vez para responder una llamada. Presiona 

nuevamente para colgar..
Presiona y mantén presionado para rechazar una llamada.

ANTERIOR/- VOLUMEN

ENCENDER

SIGUIENTE/+ VOLUMEN

Puertos

USB C

Modo de estudio

Cubitt Link para compartir música

    Modo inalámbrico

 Modo con cable 

3.5mm

3.5mm

D

E

3X

Bolsa

Wireless Kids Headphones


